
U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) 
Washington Metropolitan Area District Office (WMADO) 

 

Employee Contact Information  
Main Phone: (202) 205-­­8800 

 

For Offer Letters and other 8(a) contracting issues  
(e.g. Determinations of Eligibility, Contract Modification, Waiver, etc.)  

Email: dcofferletters@sba.gov 
 

For all other inquires 
Email: wmadoee@sba.gov 

 

Title Principal Role(s) Name Phone Email 
District Director  Antonio Doss (202) 205-­­0010 antonio.doss@sba.gov 
Deputy District Director  Shuraie Mackin (202) 205-6392 shuraie.mackin@sba.gov 
Administrative Officer Budget Management and General 

Inquiries 
Denise Gray (202) 205-­­7256 denise.gray@sba.gov 

Office Main Telephone General Inquires  (202) 205-­­8800 wmadoee@sba.gov 
Program Support Assistant General Inquires Tyree Charles (202) 205-7501 tyree.charles@sba.gov 
Program Support Assistant General Inquires Jason McDuffie (202) 205-­­6895 jason.mcduffie@sba.gov 
Program Support Assistant General Inquiries Elizabeth Blackwell (202) 798-2393 elizabeth.blackwell@sba.gov 
Lead Economic Development 
Specialist (EDS) 

Veteran-owned Businesses, 
Exporting & International Trade, and 
General Inquiries 

Libo Suen (202) 205-­­6252 libo.suen@sba.gov 

Economic Development Specialist Economic Development and 
Veteran-Owned Businesses 

David Hincapie (202)205-7258 david.hincapie@sba.gov 

Economic Development Specialist Economic Development and SBDC 
Liaison 

Nirav “Nick” Rajpara (202) 205-7349 nirav.rajpara@sba.gov 

Economic Development Specialist & 
Public Information Officer (PIO) 

Economic Development, Media 
Relations, SCORE Liaison, and 
General Inquiries 

Jack Spirakes (202) 205-­­0536 jack.spirakes@sba.gov 

Lender Relations Specialist Lending Roderick Johnson (202) 205-7075 roderick.johnson@sba.gov 
Outreach and Marketing Specialist General Inquiries Anthony Clayborne, II (202) 921-2197 anthony.clayborneii@sba.gov 
Outreach and Marketing Specialist General Inquiries Tori Ford (202) 798-2252 tori.ford@sba.gov 
8(a) Recertification Team Supervisory 
Business Opportunity Specialist 

8(a) Program Sanaa Andrews (202) 205-­­7866 sanaa.andrews@sba.gov 

8(a) MP/JV Team Supervisory 
Business Opportunity Specialist 

8(a) Program Pamela Mannion (202) 205-­­7006 pamela.mannion@sba.gov 

8(a) Business Development Team 
Supervisory Business Opportunity 
Specialist 

8(a) Program Candice Miles (202) 798-2369 candice.miles@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity Specialist 8 (a) Program Lisa “Lee” Avila (202) 205-6538 lisa.avila@sba.gov 
Business Opportunity Specialist 8 (a) Program George Carlisle (202) 205-­­6629 george.carlisle@sba.gov 
Business Opportunity Specialist 8 (a) Program Raymona Carnegie (202) 205-7319 raymona.carnegie@sba.gov 
Business Opportunity Specialist 8 (a) Program Remilekun Duyile (202) 510-9028 remilekun.duyile@sba.gov 
Business Opportunity Specialist 8(a) Program Brittany Gable (202) 205-­­6929 brittany.gable@sba.gov 
Business Opportunity Specialist 8(a) Program Bernadine Johnson (202) 205-­­7199 bernadine.johnson@sba.gov 
Business Opportunity Specialist 8 (a) Program Shanetta Kemple (202) 205-6602 shanetta.kemple@sba.gov 
Business Opportunity Specialist 8(a) Program Ifeyinwa Nwankwo (202) 205-­­6650 ifeyinwa.nwankwo@sba.gov 
Business Opportunity Specialist 8(a) Program Douglas Sherman (202) 796-4489 douglas.sherman@sba.gov 
Business Opportunity Specialist 8(a) Program Joseph Wilson (202) 205-­­7315 joseph.wilson@sba.gov 
District Counsel District Office Attorney Saeda Siam  saeda.siam@sba.gov 
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